# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christian SCHMID	09/13/2010
Tilman SCHLENKER	09/10/2010
Heribert ZULL	10/01/2010
Ralph PAETZOLD	11/13/2010
Markus KLEIN	09/13/2010
Karsten HEUSER	09/13/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH	
Street Address: Leibnizstrasse 4		
City:	Regensburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	93055	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12865358

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)972-5487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-687-2770 Phone: Email: Docket@cplplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane

551 Fifth Avenue Address Line 1:

New York, NEW YORK 10176 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5367-584PUS NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas Langer

**PATENT** REEL: 025425 FRAME: 0977 501361900

**Total Attachments: 15** source=20101129130635#page1.tif source=20101129130635#page2.tif source=20101129130635#page3.tif source=20101129130635#page4.tif source=20101129130635#page5.tif source=20101129130635#page6.tif source=20101129130635#page7.tif source=20101129130635#page8.tif source=20101129130635#page9.tif source=20101129130635#page10.tif source=20101129130635#page11.tif source=20101129130635#page12.tif source=20101129130635#page13.tif source=20101129130635#page14.tif source=20101129130635#page15.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025425 FRAME: 0978

PRODE, OM TO W (SCIMH, KIRE)

Attorney Docket Number: 5367-584PUS

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration.

the receipt of which is hereby auknowledged. We the undersigned, Christian SCHMID, Tilman

SCHLENKER, Heribert ZULL, Ralph PAETZOLD, Markus KLEIN, Karsten HEUSER

(bereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at

Leibnizatrasse 4, 93055 Regensburg, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the

entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention

which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been filed with the

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2010, has been assigned Serial No. 12/865,358, and

which is entitled

METHOD FOR PRODUCING AN ELECTRONIC COMPONENT AND ELECTRONIC

COMPONENT

and in and to said application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue,

and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States

and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and

certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign

countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention

in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at

the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good

Fax S From ID: +49 89 50032999 to: 3508 10:31 09/10/2010 [00:11:38] OK P.009/048

**PATENT** 

# PROOF, 5177 US N (SG/MH, KRE)

faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Septembes / 13/2010		Christian Schund
	month/day/year		Christian SCHMID
			Claudia Advertisana
			End find
	<u> </u>		Witness
••			
Date:			
•	month/day/year		Tilman SCHLENKER
		•	light was a second of the seco
	•		Witness
•			
	•		Witness

Assignment C/M# 5367-584PUS

Date:		
	month/day/year	Heribert ZULL
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Ralph PAETZOLD
	monau day, y da	·
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Markus KLEIN
	inciniii day/ year	WIGHTUS PALETIN
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Karsten HEUSER
		Witness
		Witness

Note: Signature of a witness is preferable, but not required.

EPPING HERMANN FISCHER

+49 89 50032999 S.01 +49 89 50032999 S.009

PRODE, OMF US N (SG/MH, KRE)

Attorney Docket Number: 5367-584PUS

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration.

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We the undersigned, Christian SCHMID, Tilman

SCHLENKER, Heribert ZULL, Ralph PAETZOLD, Markus KLEIN, Karsten HEUSER

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at

Leibnizstrasse 4, 93055 Regensburg, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the

entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention

which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been filed with the

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2010, has been assigned Serial No. 12/865,358, and

which is entitled

METHOD FOR PRODUCING AN ELECTRONIC COMPONENT AND ELECTRONIC

COMPONENT

and in and to said application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue,

and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States

and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and

certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign

countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention

in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at

the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good

Fax S From ID: +49 89 50032999 to: 3508 10:31 09/10/2010 [00:11:38] ON P.009/048

**PATENT** 

+49 89 50032999

5.013

+49 89 50032999

8.010

PRODUCTIVE US IN CIGG (MH, KRE)

faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assigned, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	
month/day/ycar	Christian SCHMID
	Witness
	<u> </u>
	. Witness
Date: Sinh 11 12 2010)	Filmen Selal
month/day/ycar	Tilmen SCHLENKER
	Erwin daug
	Start It- fling
	77 tun, 22

Assignment C/M# 5367-584PUS

Fax S From ID: +49 89 58632999 to: 1475 18:45 69/10/2010 [60:11:52] OK P.616/048

CHER

+49 89 50032999

S.017

149 89 50032999

S.011

PODOSIONA US N (SEI HH, KEE)

Date:			
,	month/day/year	• •	Heribert ZULL
		•	
			Witness
			Witness
		:	
Date:	•		
	month/day/year	·	Ralph PAETZOLD
		• .	
		$\cdot$	
			Witness
			Wilness
٠.	•		
Date:			
Dalç.	month/day/year	•	Markus KLEIN
		•	
• '		· -	Witness
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		:
			Witness
•	5 1 10th -	•	9-7
Date:	Sept 13th Zoro		Kast Francisco
	month/day/year		Karsten HEUSER
•			1 01 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
			Christoph Gardle
			Witness
	•	•	S. Lorenz Witness
		•	Witness

Note: Signature of a witness is preferable, but not required.

Assignment C/M# 5367-584PUS

Fax S From ID: +49 89 50032999 to: 1475 10:45 09/10/2010 [00:11:52] OK P.011/048

+49 89 50032999 \$.01

PROOB, 0177 US N (SG/MH, KRE)

Attorney Docket Number: 5367-584PUS

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration.

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We the undersigned, Christian SCHMID, Tilman

SCHLENKER, Heribert ZULL, Ralph PAETZOLD, Markus KLEIN, Karsten HEUSER

(bereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at

Leibnizstrasse 4, 93055 Regensburg, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the

entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention

which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been filed with the

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2010, has been assigned Serial No. 12/865,358, and

which is entitled

METHOD FOR PRODUCING AN ELECTRONIC COMPONENT AND ELECTRONIC

COMPONENT

and in and to said application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue,

and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States

and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and

certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign

countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention

in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at

the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good

Fax S From ID: +49 89 50032999 to: 3566 10:31 69/10/2010 [08:11:38] OK P.669/048

**PATENT** 

faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	month/day/year	Christian SCHMID
		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Tilman SCHLENKER
		Witness
		Witness

Pados, OMF US N (SGI HH, KEEF)

Dates	month/day/year	land tull
	month/day/year	Heribert ZULL
,		Christia Ruls Witness
		Tolignois flot
		Witness
Date:		
•	month/day/year	Ralph PAETZOLD
•		Witness
		Witness
Date:		
Date.	month/day/year	Markus KLEIN
		Witness
		Witness
Date:		•
	month/day/year	Karsten HEUSER
	•	
		Witness
		Witness

Note: Signature of a witness is preferable, but not required.

Assignment C/M# 5367-584PUS

Fax S From ID: +49 89 50032999 to: 1683 11:15 09/10/2010 [00:11:42] OK P.011/048

+49 89 50032999 S.01

PROOB, OMF US N (SG/MH, KRE)

Attorney Docket Number: 5367-584PUS

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We the undersigned, Christian SCHMID, Tilman

SCHLENKER, Heribert ZULL, Ralph PAETZOLD, Markus KLEIN, Karsten HEUSER

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at

Leibnizstrasse 4, 93055 Regensburg, Germany, its successors, assigns and logal representatives, the

entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention

which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been filed with the

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2010, has been assigned Serial No. 12/865,358, and

which is entitled

METHOD FOR PRODUCING AN ELECTRONIC COMPONENT AND ELECTRONIC

COMPONENT

and in and to said application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue,

and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States

and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and

certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign

countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention

in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at

the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good

Fax S From ID: +49 89 58632999 to: 3586 10:31 69/10/2010 [80:11:36] OK P.669/048

**PATENT** 

faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:		
	month/day/year	Christian SCHMID
-		Witness
		Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Tilman SCHLENKER
		Witness
		Witness

HORSEN WE US N (SCHIMLET)

month/day/year	Heribert ZULL
	Witness
Mareu bar/18/2010 month/day/year	Ralph PAETZOLD
	tople total
	O
month/day/year	Markus KLEIN
	Witness
	Witness
month/day/year	Karsten HEUSER
	Witness
	Witness
	Mareu balls/2010 month/day/year  month/day/year

Note: Signature of a witness is preferable, but not required.

-3-

Assignment C/M# 5367-584PUS

PATENT REEL: 025425 FRAME: 0990

P2008,047 US N (SG/MH, KRE)

e franciska kraje objektiva programa i progr

Attorney Docket Number: 5367-584PUS

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We the undersigned, Christian SCHMID, Tilman

SCHLENKER, Heribert ZULL, Ralph PAETZOLD, Markus KLEIN, Karsten HEUSER

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at

Leibnizstrasse 4, 93055 Regensburg, Germany, its successors, assigns and logal representatives, the

cattire right, tifle and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the invention

which is disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been filed with the

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2010, has been assigned Serial No. 12/865,358, and

which is entitled

METHOD FOR PRODUCING AN ELECTRONIC COMPONENT AND ELECTRONIC

COMPONENT

and in and to said application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue,

and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States

and all foreign countries on said invention; and in and to all original, reissued and other patents and

certificates of invention which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign

countries on said invention;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention

in its own name, and that, when requested, without further consideration from or charge to, but at

the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good

Fax S From ID: +49 89 50032999 to: 3506 10:31 69/10/2010 [08:11:38] OK P.009/048

**PATENT** 

faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	month/day/year	Christian SCHMID
		Witness
	·	Witness
Date:	month/day/year	Tilman SCHLENKER
		Witness
		Witness

# P2008,049 US N (SG/ KH, KEEE)

month/day/year  Date: month/day/year  Date: month/day/year  Date: month/day/year  Date: month/day/year  Mitness  Witness	Date:	
Date: month/day/year Ralph PAETZOLD  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness  Markus KLEET  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness	month/day/year	Heribert ZULL
Date: month/day/year Ralph PAETZOLD  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness  Markus KLEET  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness		
Date: month/day/year Ralph PAETZOLD  Witness		Witness
Date: month/day/year Ralph PAETZOLD  Witness		•
month/day/year  Ralph PAETZOLD  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness  M. Markus KLRES  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness		Witness
month/day/year  Ralph PAETZOLD  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness  M. Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness	Date:	
Date: O3/13/20(0 month/day/year  Witness  M. Lieb  Witness  M. Markus KLED  Witness  M. Markus KLED  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness	month/day/year	Raiph PAETZOLD
Date: O3/13/20(0  Markus KLED  Witness  M. Lie  Witness  Mitness  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness		Witness
Date: O3/13/2010   Markus KLED   Witness     Witness		
Witness  M. Law  Witness  Witness  Marsten HEUSER  Witness		Witness
Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness  Witness	Date: 09/13/2010	
Date:	month/day/ycar	Markus KLEAN
Date:		M Del
Date:		
month/day/year Karsten HEUSER  Witness		
month/day/year Karsten HEUSER  Witness	Date:	
	month/day/year	Karsten HEUSER
Witness		Witness
		Witness

Note: Signature of a witness is preferable, but not required.

Assignment C/M# 5367-584PUS

Fax S From ID: +49 89 50032999 to: 3508 10:31 09/10/2010 [00:11:38] 0K P.011/048

**PATENT**